

PS&E JOB NO: 99C541 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006045 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0923
 HWY : SR 003,016,166
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 SUNNYSLOPE RD VIC TO GORST RR BRIDGE
 ANDERSON HILL RD TO SR 3
 99C541
 PROJECT : NH-9999(325)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.		50,000.00	-66.94%
			151,222.00		-101,222
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	94.0000	m	12.5000	7.0500	-43.60%
			1,175.00	662.70	-512
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	5.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00%
			1,000.00	750.00	-250
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	96.0000	m2	15.0000	17.0000	13.33%
			1,440.00	1,632.00	192
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.		1,639.00	181.13%
			583.00		1,056
GRADING					
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	2269.0000	m2	10.0000	12.6200	26.20%
			22,690.00	28,634.78	5,945
STORM SEWER					
7	REPLACE CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE				
	4.0000	EACH	225.0000	362.6900	61.20%
			900.00	1,450.76	551
SURFACING					
8	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	15.0000	km	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00%
			15,000.00	22,500.00	7,500
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	37.3200	t	315.0000	350.0000	11.11%
			11,755.80	13,062.00	1,306
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.		4,800.00	0.00%
			4,800.00	4,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C541 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006045 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0923
 HWY : SR 003,016,166
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 SUNNYSLOPE RD VIC TO GORST RR BRIDGE
 ANDERSON HILL RD TO SR 3
 99C541
 PROJECT : NH-9999(325)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			14,000.00	14,000.00	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	90816.0000	m2	3.5000	1.5000	-57.14%
			317,856.00	136,224.00	-181,632
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:				
	290.0000	t	40.0000	40.0000	0.00%
			11,600.00	11,600.00	0
14	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR				
	750.0000	t	40.0000	45.0000	12.50%
			30,000.00	33,750.00	3,750
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:				
	17830.0000	t	40.0000	36.8000	-8.00%
			713,200.00	656,144.00	-57,056
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			18,800.00	18,800.00	
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			11,000.00	11,000.00	
18	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. F				
	140.0000	t	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%
			7,000.00	7,000.00	0
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	SPCC LEAD				
	72.0000	HR	35.0000	50.0000	42.86%
			2,520.00	3,600.00	1,080
20	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C541 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006045 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0923
 HWY : SR 003,016,166
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 SUNNYSLOPE RD VIC TO GORST RR BRIDGE
 ANDERSON HILL RD TO SR 3
 99C541
 PROJECT : NH-9999(325)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 3.3 M LONG POST				
	80.0000	m	50.0000	60.4000	20.80%
			4,000.00	4,832.00	832
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	11.0000	m	49.0000	50.5500	3.16%
			539.00	556.05	17
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	1,950.0000	1,875.0000	-3.85%
			3,900.00	3,750.00	-150
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	550.0000	525.0000	-4.55%
			1,100.00	1,050.00	-50
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	465.0000	-7.00%
			500.00	465.00	-35
26	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	15.0000	m	10.0000	13.0000	30.00%
			150.00	195.00	45
27	FORCE ACCOUNT - REPAIR GUARDRAIL				
		EST.			0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
28	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00%
			7,400.00	7,400.00	
29	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	6,500.0000	-7.14%
			14,000.00	13,000.00	-1,000
30	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	360.0000	HR	38.0000	42.5000	11.84%
			13,680.00	15,300.00	1,620
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	223.0000	EACH	23.0000	21.5000	-6.52%
			5,129.00	4,794.50	-335

PS&E JOB NO: 99C541 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006045 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0923
 HWY : SR 003,016,166
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 SUNNYSLOPE RD VIC TO GORST RR BRIDGE
 ANDERSON HILL RD TO SR 3
 99C541
 PROJECT : NH-9999(325)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	GLARE SHIELD DELINEATOR 48.0000	EACH	23.0000 1,104.00	6.0000 288.00	-73.91% -816
33	PAINT LINE 22810.0000	m	0.3100 7,071.10	0.3200 7,299.20	3.23% 228
34	PAINTED WIDE LINE 1500.0000	m	0.7500 1,125.00	0.6800 1,020.00	-9.33% -105
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 33.0000	m2	22.0000 726.00	30.0000 990.00	36.36% 264
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 135.0000	m	20.0000 2,700.00	14.0000 1,890.00	-30.00% -810
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 44.0000	EACH	46.0000 2,024.00	55.0000 2,420.00	19.57% 396
38	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 7030.0000	m	3.5000 24,605.00	3.5000 24,605.00	0.00% 0
39	PROFILED PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 640.0000	m	4.4000 2,816.00	3.1000 1,984.00	-29.55% -832
40	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 140.0000	m	6.0000 840.00	14.0000 1,960.00	133.33% 1,120
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 206.0000	EACH	12.0000 2,472.00	13.0000 2,678.00	8.33% 206
42	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 64.0000	EACH	24.0000 1,536.00	20.0000 1,280.00	-16.67% -256

PS&E JOB NO: 99C541 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006045 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0923
 HWY : SR 003,016,166
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 SUNNYSLOPE RD VIC TO GORST RR BRIDGE
 ANDERSON HILL RD TO SR 3
 99C541
 PROJECT : NH-9999(325)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 12.1100	HUND	170.0000 2,058.70	195.0000 2,361.45	14.71% 303	
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 22.0700	HUND	325.0000 7,172.75	325.0000 7,172.75	0.00% 0	
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 51750.0000	m	0.4000 20,700.00	0.2500 12,937.50	-37.50% -7,763	
46	REMOVABLE PREFORMED TAPE 1930.0000	m	6.9000 13,317.00	8.0000 15,440.00	15.94% 2,123	
47	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		70,800.00	46,500.00	-34.32% -24,300	
48	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE LOOP DETECTOR EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00%	
49	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 740.0000	HR	7.0000 5,180.00	7.0000 5,180.00	0.00% 0	
50	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	7,400.0000 22,200.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	-32.43% -7,200	
51	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1500.0000	HR	6.0000 9,000.00	4.5000 6,750.00	-25.00% -2,250	
52	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		12,000.00	19,000.00	58.33% 7,000	
53	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 120.0000	HR	41.0000 4,920.00	45.5000 5,460.00	10.98% 540	

PS&E JOB NO: 99C541 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006045 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0923
 HWY : SR 003,016,166
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 SUNNYSLOPE RD VIC TO GORST RR BRIDGE
 ANDERSON HILL RD TO SR 3
 99C541
 PROJECT : NH-9999(325)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2400.0000	HR	29.0000	69,600.00	40.5000 97,200.00	39.66% 27,600
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 60.0000	DAY	70.0000	4,200.00	70.0000 4,200.00	0.00% 0
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 650.0000	HR	35.0000	22,750.00	42.5000 27,625.00	21.43% 4,875
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 72.2000	m2	127.0000	9,169.40	117.0000 8,447.40	-7.87% -722
OTHER ITEMS						
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 6.0000	EACH	150.0000	900.00	350.4800 2,102.88	133.65% 1,203
59	ADJUST INLET 4.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,400.00	728.3300 2,913.32	108.09% 1,513
60	ADJUST MANHOLE 4.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,400.00	372.5000 1,490.00	6.43% 90
61	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 52.0000	EACH	350.0000	18,200.00	360.6200 18,752.24	3.03% 552
62	ADJUST VALVE BOX 10.0000	EACH	250.0000	2,500.00	302.7200 3,027.20	21.09% 527
63	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 39.0000	EACH	200.0000	7,800.00	200.0000 7,800.00	0.00% 0
64	TRAINING 600.0000	HR	2.5000	1,500.00	15.0000 9,000.00	500.00% 7,500

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/13/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 06:36

PS&E JOB NO: 99C541 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006045 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0923
 HWY : SR 003,016,166
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 SUNNYSLOPE RD VIC TO GORST RR BRIDGE
 ANDERSON HILL RD TO SR 3
 99C541
 PROJECT : NH-9999(325)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98312
 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.				0.00%
			17,000.00	17,000.00		
66	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.				-33.33%
			7,500.00	5,000.00		-2,500
67	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.				0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		0
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				0.00%
			5.00	5.00		
69	MINOR CHANGE	CALC				0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		
70	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-ε	EACH				33.33%
	6.0000		150.0000	200.0000		300
71	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH				-20.00%
	3.0000		250.0000	200.0000		-150
			750.00	600.00		
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,773,380.75</u>	<u>\$1,463,669.73</u>		<u>-17.46%</u>